

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.848/2021  
CrlM No.2375/2021

Mohd. Ashraf and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N Raina, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. J.A Hamal, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.12.2021**

Notice.

Mr. Suneel Malhotra, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of the respondent who shall file response by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 08.02.2022.

Meanwhile, scanned copy of the record be summoned.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
20.12.2021  
*Surinder*