

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 848/2021
CrIM No. 2375/2021

Mohd. Ashraf and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Eishan Dadichi, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Record has already been received.

Due to non availability of arguing counsel on behalf of the respondent,
matter could not be heard today.

Adjourned.

List on 05.04.2023.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.02.2023
Sahil Padha